
Toronto () -vs- Ottawa ()
01/17/26 at Montpetit Hall

 
 

 
 
Toronto 80

Ottawa 77

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Montpetit Hall

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Toronto 20 14 23 23 80
Ottawa 22 15 20 20 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Nigel Hylton * 34 6-11 2-3 3-4 1-7 8 3 4 2 1 1 17
14 Simeon Jeffers * 32 7-15 3-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 17
23 Rohan Scott-Smith * 32 6-10 1-2 4-6 0-4 4 3 1 5 0 2 17
20 Panashe Dumbu * 28 1-5 0-0 4-4 3-4 7 3 5 1 1 1 6
07 Mikey Ballout * 20 2-8 2-8 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 1 6
13 Nathan Bureau 20 4-9 3-5 0-2 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 1 11
05 Michael Reiss 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
12 Carl Emmanuel Cleophat 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
35 Ryan Rudnick 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-63 11-24 13-18 6-31 37 14 14 12 3 7 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25% 3-9   33.33% 7-10   70.00%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 0-3   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 9-17   52.94% 5-7   71.43% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-13   61.54% 3-5   60.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 28-63   44.4% 11-24   45.8% 13-18   72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 8 1st-04:11

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Owen Kenney * 32 9-17 3-10 1-2 1-8 9 2 1 1 0 1 22
11 Brock Newton * 30 6-13 0-0 0-2 5-5 10 3 6 1 1 2 12
10 Isaac Pierre-Louis * 28 5-7 1-2 0-2 1-1 2 4 3 3 0 1 11
06 Tesloch Luk * 26 1-8 0-5 6-6 1-6 7 2 2 3 0 0 8
03 Justin Tounkara * 23 2-5 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 3 1 0 1 5
04 Alec Phaneuf 29 4-10 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 2 1 1 10
00 DeAndray Hamilton 12 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 6
21 Josh Muoka 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
08 Louis Daoust 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
05 Kamil Dia Hantchi 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 31-72 7-29 8-14 11-30 41 14 19 12 3 7 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00% 3-8   37.50% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-20   35.00% 1-8   12.50% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 2-6   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 7-19   36.84% 1-7   14.29% 5-8   62.50%
Total 31-72   43.1% 7-29   24.1% 8-14   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 10 3rd-
04:23



1st Box Score
Toronto 20

Ottawa 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Nigel Hylton 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 1 0 2
14 Simeon Jeffers 10 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
23 Rohan Scott-Smith 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
20 Panashe Dumbu 9 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 4
7 Mikey Ballout 8 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
13 Nathan Bureau 2 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Michael Reiss 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Carl Emmanuel Cleophat 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Ryan Rudnick 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 3-9 7-10 1-8 9 2 4 2 1 3 20
31.3% 33.3% 70.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Owen Kenney 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 5
11 Brock Newton 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Isaac Pierre-Louis 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2
6 Tesloch Luk 7 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
3 Justin Tounkara 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
4 Alec Phaneuf 6 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
0 DeAndray Hamilton 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Josh Muoka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Louis Daoust 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
5 Kamil Dia Hantchi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-18 3-8 1-2 1-11 12 5 6 3 0 1 22
50.0% 37.5% 50.0%



2nd Box Score
Toronto 14

Ottawa 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Nigel Hylton 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 Simeon Jeffers 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Rohan Scott-Smith 10 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 8
20 Panashe Dumbu 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
7 Mikey Ballout 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Nathan Bureau 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Michael Reiss 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Carl Emmanuel Cleophat 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Ryan Rudnick 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 0-3 2-2 3-9 12 4 1 3 1 1 14
35.3% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Owen Kenney 7 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
11 Brock Newton 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Isaac Pierre-Louis 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
6 Tesloch Luk 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Justin Tounkara 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
4 Alec Phaneuf 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
0 DeAndray Hamilton 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
21 Josh Muoka 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
8 Louis Daoust 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kamil Dia Hantchi 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-20 1-8 0-0 4-8 12 4 4 2 1 2 15
35.0% 12.5% NaN



3rd Box Score
Toronto 23

Ottawa 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Nigel Hylton 10 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 8
14 Simeon Jeffers 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Rohan Scott-Smith 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
20 Panashe Dumbu 5 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 2
7 Mikey Ballout 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Nathan Bureau 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
5 Michael Reiss 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
12 Carl Emmanuel Cleophat 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
35 Ryan Rudnick 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-17 5-7 0-0 1-6 7 2 6 4 0 3 23
52.9% 71.4% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Owen Kenney 7 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 9
11 Brock Newton 7 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 0 4 1 1 0 2
10 Isaac Pierre-Louis 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
6 Tesloch Luk 7 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
3 Justin Tounkara 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Alec Phaneuf 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
0 DeAndray Hamilton 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Josh Muoka 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Louis Daoust 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kamil Dia Hantchi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 2-6 2-4 2-7 9 0 6 5 2 2 20
53.3% 33.3% 50.0%



4th Box Score
Toronto 23

Ottawa 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Nigel Hylton 7 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
14 Simeon Jeffers 8 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 7
23 Rohan Scott-Smith 10 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 3
20 Panashe Dumbu 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
7 Mikey Ballout 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nathan Bureau 10 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
5 Michael Reiss 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Carl Emmanuel Cleophat 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
35 Ryan Rudnick 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-13 3-5 4-6 1-8 9 6 3 3 1 0 23
61.5% 60.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Owen Kenney 10 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Brock Newton 10 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 0 0 2 6
10 Isaac Pierre-Louis 10 1-2 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 2
6 Tesloch Luk 8 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 Justin Tounkara 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Alec Phaneuf 7 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 DeAndray Hamilton 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Josh Muoka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Louis Daoust 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kamil Dia Hantchi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-19 1-7 5-8 4-4 8 5 3 2 0 2 20
36.8% 14.3% 62.5%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Toronto Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ottawa
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC
09:33 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KENNEY,OWEN

-- ASSIST  by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by BALLOUT,MIKEY 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,OWEN
09:14 MISS 3PTR by LUK,TESLOCH

REBOUND DEF by DUMBU,PANASHE --
GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERS,SIMEON 09:00 3-3
ASSIST  by HYLTON,NIGEL --

08:46 TURNOVER  by KENNEY,OWEN
STEAL  by BALLOUT,MIKEY 08:44
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN(in the paint) 08:29 5-3 V 2

08:18 MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,BROCK
REBOUND DEF by HYLTON,NIGEL --

08:08 FOUL  by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC
GOOD FT by DUMBU,PANASHE 08:08 6-3 V 3
GOOD FT by DUMBU,PANASHE 08:08 7-3 V 4

07:45 7-6 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERS,SIMEON 07:35 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by HYLTON,NIGEL --

07:19 10-8 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by KENNEY,OWEN
-- ASSIST  by LUK,TESLOCH

MISS 3PTR by BALLOUT,MIKEY 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,OWEN

06:54 MISS JUMPER by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by DUMBU,PANASHE --
GOOD JUMPER by HYLTON,NIGEL(in the paint) 06:40 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by DUMBU,PANASHE --

06:36 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
06:23 MISS JUMPER by LUK,TESLOCH

BLOCK  by HYLTON,NIGEL 06:23
-- REBOUND OFF by LUK,TESLOCH

06:18 TURNOVER  by LUK,TESLOCH
STEAL  by DUMBU,PANASHE 06:17

06:12 FOUL  by NEWTON,BROCK
GOOD FT by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 06:12 13-8 V 5
MISS FT by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by PHANEUF,ALEC
06:12 SUB IN by PHANEUF,ALEC
06:12 SUB OUT by LUK,TESLOCH
06:02 TURNOVER  by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC

STEAL  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 06:01
TURNOVER  by HYLTON,NIGEL 05:44

05:19 13-10 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by PHANEUF,ALEC

TURNOVER  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 04:56
04:53 STEAL  by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC

FOUL  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 04:52
SUB IN by REISS,MICHAEL 04:52
SUB OUT by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 04:52

04:46 MISS 3PTR by PHANEUF,ALEC
REBOUND DEF by HYLTON,NIGEL --
GOOD 3PTR by BALLOUT,MIKEY 04:31 16-10 V 6
ASSIST  by DUMBU,PANASHE --

04:22 MISS 3PTR by KENNEY,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by REISS,MICHAEL --



04:11 FOUL  by KENNEY,OWEN
GOOD FT by DUMBU,PANASHE 04:11 17-10 V 7
GOOD FT by DUMBU,PANASHE 04:11 18-10 V 8

04:11 SUB IN by DAOUST,LOUIS
04:11 SUB IN by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY
04:11 SUB OUT by KENNEY,OWEN
04:11 SUB OUT by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN

FOUL  by DUMBU,PANASHE 03:54
03:54 MISS FT by DAOUST,LOUIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:54 18-11 V 7 GOOD FT by DAOUST,LOUIS

MISS JUMPER by HYLTON,NIGEL 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,BROCK

03:17 18-13 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by PHANEUF,ALEC(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BALLOUT,MIKEY 03:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by RUDNICK,RYAN 02:58
SUB OUT by DUMBU,PANASHE 02:58

02:58 SUB IN by LUK,TESLOCH
02:58 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by JEFFERS,SIMEON 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by DAOUST,LOUIS

02:46 18-15 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by PHANEUF,ALEC(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RUDNICK,RYAN 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DAOUST,LOUIS
02:10 18-18 GOOD 3PTR by PHANEUF,ALEC

-- ASSIST  by LUK,TESLOCH
01:51 FOUL  by NEWTON,BROCK

GOOD FT by REISS,MICHAEL 01:51 19-18 V 1
GOOD FT by REISS,MICHAEL 01:51 20-18 V 2
SUB IN by DUMBU,PANASHE 01:51
SUB IN by BUREAU,NATHAN 01:51
SUB OUT by BALLOUT,MIKEY 01:51
SUB OUT by HYLTON,NIGEL 01:51

01:51 SUB IN by KENNEY,OWEN
01:51 SUB OUT by NEWTON,BROCK
01:36 20-20 GOOD JUMPER by LUK,TESLOCH(in the paint)

SUB IN by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 01:32
SUB OUT by REISS,MICHAEL 01:32
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by LUK,TESLOCH
01:11 20-22 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KENNEY,OWEN
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:46 MISS 3PTR by LUK,TESLOCH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:40 FOUL  by DAOUST,LOUIS

MISS FT by BUREAU,NATHAN 00:40
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BUREAU,NATHAN 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,OWEN

00:40 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERS,SIMEON --
MISS 3PTR by BUREAU,NATHAN 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY
00:40 MISS JUMPER by DAOUST,LOUIS

REBOUND DEF by RUDNICK,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERS,SIMEON 00:40

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Toronto Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ottawa
SUB IN by RUDNICK,RYAN 10:00
SUB OUT by DUMBU,PANASHE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by MUOKA,JOSH
10:00 SUB IN by PHANEUF,ALEC
10:00 SUB IN by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY
10:00 SUB OUT by NEWTON,BROCK
10:00 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC
10:00 SUB OUT by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,OWEN

09:40 MISS JUMPER by MUOKA,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by BALLOUT,MIKEY --
TURNOVER  by BALLOUT,MIKEY 09:30
SUB IN by DUMBU,PANASHE 09:30
SUB OUT by RUDNICK,RYAN 09:30

09:13 20-25 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KENNEY,OWEN
-- ASSIST  by PHANEUF,ALEC

MISS 3PTR by BALLOUT,MIKEY 08:58
-- REBOUND DEF by LUK,TESLOCH

08:42 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY
-- REBOUND OFF by KENNEY,OWEN

08:35 20-27 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by KENNEY,OWEN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:33

08:33 SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC
08:33 SUB IN by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN
08:33 SUB OUT by PHANEUF,ALEC
08:33 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 08:13
-- REBOUND DEF by MUOKA,JOSH

07:57 MISS JUMPER by KENNEY,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by DUMBU,PANASHE --
TURNOVER  by DUMBU,PANASHE 07:54

07:52 STEAL  by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN
07:49 20-29 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN(in the paint) 07:27 22-29 H 7
07:05 MISS 3PTR by LUK,TESLOCH

REBOUND DEF by BALLOUT,MIKEY --
MISS 3PTR by HYLTON,NIGEL 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LUK,TESLOCH
06:36 MISS JUMPER by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN --
06:30 FOUL  by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC

SUB IN by RUDNICK,RYAN 06:30
SUB IN by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU 06:30
SUB OUT by DUMBU,PANASHE 06:30
SUB OUT by JEFFERS,SIMEON 06:30

06:30 SUB IN by PHANEUF,ALEC
06:30 SUB IN by DAOUST,LOUIS
06:30 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC
06:30 SUB OUT by KENNEY,OWEN
06:22 FOUL  by LUK,TESLOCH

GOOD FT by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 06:22 23-29 H 6
GOOD FT by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 06:22 24-29 H 5

06:08 MISS JUMPER by LUK,TESLOCH
-- REBOUND OFF by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN

06:00 24-31 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MUOKA,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN

06:00 SUB IN by HANTCHI,KAMIL DIA



06:00 SUB OUT by LUK,TESLOCH
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN(in the paint) 05:30 26-31 H 5

05:12 MISS 3PTR by HANTCHI,KAMIL DIA
REBOUND DEF by BALLOUT,MIKEY --

05:02 FOUL  by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:02

05:00 SUB IN by NEWTON,BROCK
05:00 SUB OUT by MUOKA,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU 04:57
REBOUND OFF by HYLTON,NIGEL --
GOOD JUMPER by HYLTON,NIGEL(in the paint) 04:52 28-31 H 3

04:33 TURNOVER  by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN
STEAL  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 04:31
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN(in the paint) 04:27 30-31 H 1

04:09 MISS 3PTR by HANTCHI,KAMIL DIA
REBOUND DEF by HYLTON,NIGEL --
MISS 3PTR by BALLOUT,MIKEY 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DAOUST,LOUIS
03:36 MISS JUMPER by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN

BLOCK  by RUDNICK,RYAN 03:36
REBOUND DEF by BALLOUT,MIKEY --
FOUL  by HYLTON,NIGEL 03:30

03:30 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:30 MISS 3PTR by KENNEY,OWEN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:30 SUB IN by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY
03:30 SUB IN by KENNEY,OWEN
03:30 SUB OUT by DAOUST,LOUIS
03:30 SUB OUT by HANTCHI,KAMIL DIA

FOUL  by JEFFERS,SIMEON 03:25
SUB IN by DUMBU,PANASHE 03:25
SUB IN by JEFFERS,SIMEON 03:25
SUB IN by BUREAU,NATHAN 03:25
SUB OUT by RUDNICK,RYAN 03:25
SUB OUT by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU 03:25
SUB OUT by BALLOUT,MIKEY 03:25

03:23 30-33 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by NEWTON,BROCK
-- ASSIST  by PHANEUF,ALEC

MISS JUMPER by HYLTON,NIGEL 02:56
REBOUND OFF by DUMBU,PANASHE --
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON(in the paint) 02:47 32-33 H 1
ASSIST  by DUMBU,PANASHE --

02:31 32-35 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by NEWTON,BROCK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 02:12
REBOUND OFF by DUMBU,PANASHE --
MISS JUMPER by DUMBU,PANASHE 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,BROCK
FOUL  by HYLTON,NIGEL 02:03

01:42 MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,BROCK
REBOUND DEF by HYLTON,NIGEL --
GOOD JUMPER by BUREAU,NATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:34 34-35 H 1
FOUL  by BUREAU,NATHAN 01:15
SUB IN by RUDNICK,RYAN 01:15
SUB OUT by HYLTON,NIGEL 01:15

01:15 SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC
01:15 SUB OUT by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN
01:09 MISS 3PTR by KENNEY,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by BUREAU,NATHAN --
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON 01:01

01:01 BLOCK  by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,OWEN

00:50 TURNOVER  by PHANEUF,ALEC



MISS JUMPER by BUREAU,NATHAN 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,BROCK

00:23 MISS 3PTR by KENNEY,OWEN
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,BROCK

00:18 FOUL  by KENNEY,OWEN
00:18 SUB IN by DAOUST,LOUIS
00:18 SUB OUT by KENNEY,OWEN

TURNOVER  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 00:11
00:09 STEAL  by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY
00:01 34-37 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PHANEUF,ALEC

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Toronto Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ottawa
GOOD JUMPER by DUMBU,PANASHE(in the paint) 09:49 36-37 H 1
ASSIST  by HYLTON,NIGEL --
GOOD 3PTR by HYLTON,NIGEL 09:12 39-37 V 2
ASSIST  by DUMBU,PANASHE --

08:55 MISS JUMPER by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 08:37 42-37 V 5
ASSIST  by DUMBU,PANASHE --
FOUL  by DUMBU,PANASHE 08:11

08:11 MISS FT by NEWTON,BROCK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:11 MISS FT by NEWTON,BROCK
REBOUND DEF by DUMBU,PANASHE --

08:11 SUB IN by PHANEUF,ALEC
08:11 SUB OUT by LUK,TESLOCH

MISS JUMPER by HYLTON,NIGEL 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,OWEN

07:57 42-40 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by DUMBU,PANASHE 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN

07:26 42-42 GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by NEWTON,BROCK

GOOD 3PTR by BALLOUT,MIKEY 07:12 45-42 V 3
ASSIST  by HYLTON,NIGEL --

07:00 45-44 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by KENNEY,OWEN
-- ASSIST  by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC

06:47 TURNOVER  by LUK,TESLOCH
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,BROCK
06:33 45-46 H 1 GOOD DUNK by KENNEY,OWEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEWTON,BROCK
TURNOVER  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 06:24

06:22 STEAL  by KENNEY,OWEN
06:19 45-48 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by KENNEY,OWEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON 05:59
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,OWEN

05:50 MISS 3PTR by KENNEY,OWEN
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,BROCK

05:45 45-50 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by NEWTON,BROCK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BALLOUT,MIKEY 05:33

05:33 BLOCK  by PHANEUF,ALEC
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,BROCK

05:23 45-53 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by KENNEY,OWEN
-- ASSIST  by NEWTON,BROCK

05:15 SUB IN by LUK,TESLOCH



05:15 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:11
MISS JUMPER by DUMBU,PANASHE 05:01
REBOUND OFF by DUMBU,PANASHE --
MISS JUMPER by DUMBU,PANASHE 04:56

04:56 BLOCK  by NEWTON,BROCK
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,OWEN

04:50 MISS JUMPER by PHANEUF,ALEC
REBOUND DEF by BALLOUT,MIKEY --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 04:38
SUB IN by RUDNICK,RYAN 04:34
SUB IN by BUREAU,NATHAN 04:34
SUB IN by REISS,MICHAEL 04:34
SUB OUT by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 04:34
SUB OUT by DUMBU,PANASHE 04:34
SUB OUT by BALLOUT,MIKEY 04:34

04:23 45-55 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEWTON,BROCK

GOOD 3PTR by HYLTON,NIGEL 04:12 48-55 H 7
04:07 SUB IN by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY
04:07 SUB OUT by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN
03:53 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY

STEAL  by BUREAU,NATHAN 03:51
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:48 50-55 H 5
SUB IN by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU 03:29
SUB OUT by JEFFERS,SIMEON 03:29

03:29 SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC
03:29 SUB IN by DAOUST,LOUIS
03:29 SUB OUT by KENNEY,OWEN
03:29 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY
03:25 MISS 3PTR by LUK,TESLOCH

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,BROCK
03:18 TURNOVER  by NEWTON,BROCK

STEAL  by HYLTON,NIGEL 03:16
GOOD JUMPER by HYLTON,NIGEL(in the paint) 02:58 52-55 H 3
ASSIST  by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU --

02:45 MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,BROCK
REBOUND DEF by HYLTON,NIGEL --
TURNOVER  by BUREAU,NATHAN 02:32

02:31 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:31 SUB IN by MUOKA,JOSH
02:31 SUB OUT by NEWTON,BROCK
02:10 TURNOVER  by PHANEUF,ALEC

TURNOVER  by REISS,MICHAEL 02:03
02:01 STEAL  by PHANEUF,ALEC
01:47 MISS 3PTR by DAOUST,LOUIS

REBOUND DEF by RUDNICK,RYAN --
GOOD JUMPER by REISS,MICHAEL 01:31 54-55 H 1
FOUL  by BUREAU,NATHAN 01:12

01:12 54-56 H 2 GOOD FT by LUK,TESLOCH
01:12 54-57 H 3 GOOD FT by LUK,TESLOCH

MISS 3PTR by RUDNICK,RYAN 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by LUK,TESLOCH

00:38 MISS 3PTR by PHANEUF,ALEC
REBOUND DEF by REISS,MICHAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by BUREAU,NATHAN 00:22 57-57
ASSIST  by REISS,MICHAEL --

00:02 TURNOVER  by LUK,TESLOCH
STEAL  by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU 00:00



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Toronto Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ottawa
SUB IN by RUDNICK,RYAN 10:00
SUB IN by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU 10:00
SUB IN by BUREAU,NATHAN 10:00
SUB IN by REISS,MICHAEL 10:00
SUB OUT by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 10:00
SUB OUT by DUMBU,PANASHE 10:00
SUB OUT by JEFFERS,SIMEON 10:00
SUB OUT by BALLOUT,MIKEY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by PHANEUF,ALEC
10:00 SUB OUT by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN
09:38 TURNOVER  by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC

SUB IN by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 09:38
SUB OUT by REISS,MICHAEL 09:38
GOOD JUMPER by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU(in the paint) 09:26 59-57 V 2
ASSIST  by RUDNICK,RYAN --

09:01 MISS JUMPER by PHANEUF,ALEC
REBOUND DEF by BUREAU,NATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by BUREAU,NATHAN 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LUK,TESLOCH
08:38 MISS 3PTR by PHANEUF,ALEC

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,BROCK
08:28 MISS 3PTR by PHANEUF,ALEC

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,BROCK
08:24 59-59 GOOD JUMPER by NEWTON,BROCK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by LUK,TESLOCH

FOUL  by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU 07:49
07:49 59-60 H 1 GOOD FT by LUK,TESLOCH
07:49 59-61 H 2 GOOD FT by LUK,TESLOCH

SUB IN by DUMBU,PANASHE 07:49
SUB IN by JEFFERS,SIMEON 07:49
SUB OUT by RUDNICK,RYAN 07:49
SUB OUT by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU 07:49

07:49 SUB IN by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN
07:49 SUB OUT by PHANEUF,ALEC

MISS JUMPER by BUREAU,NATHAN 07:26
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERS,SIMEON --
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON 07:20 61-61

07:10 MISS 3PTR by KENNEY,OWEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 07:07
SUB IN by RUDNICK,RYAN 07:07
SUB OUT by HYLTON,NIGEL 07:07

07:00 MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,BROCK
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERS,SIMEON --
GOOD 3PTR by BUREAU,NATHAN 06:34 64-61 V 3
ASSIST  by JEFFERS,SIMEON --
FOUL  by BUREAU,NATHAN 06:21

06:12 64-63 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEWTON,BROCK

GOOD 3PTR by BUREAU,NATHAN 05:59 67-63 V 4
ASSIST  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN --

05:42 MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,BROCK
-- REBOUND OFF by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN

05:31 67-65 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by NEWTON,BROCK
TURNOVER  by BUREAU,NATHAN 05:11

05:09 STEAL  by NEWTON,BROCK
05:05 MISS 3PTR by KENNEY,OWEN



REBOUND DEF by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN --
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN(in the paint) 04:54 69-65 V 4

04:36 MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,BROCK
-- REBOUND OFF by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC

FOUL  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 04:30
04:30 MISS FT by KENNEY,OWEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:30 69-66 V 3 GOOD FT by KENNEY,OWEN

SUB IN by HYLTON,NIGEL 04:30
SUB OUT by RUDNICK,RYAN 04:30

04:30 SUB IN by PHANEUF,ALEC
04:30 SUB IN by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY
04:30 SUB OUT by LUK,TESLOCH
04:30 SUB OUT by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 04:07
04:05 STEAL  by NEWTON,BROCK
04:00 TURNOVER  by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by HYLTON,NIGEL 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by PHANEUF,ALEC

03:31 69-68 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by KENNEY,OWEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEWTON,BROCK

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON(in the paint) 03:17 71-68 V 3
02:49 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY

BLOCK  by DUMBU,PANASHE 02:49
REBOUND DEF by HYLTON,NIGEL --

02:44 FOUL  by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY
02:44 SUB IN by LUK,TESLOCH
02:44 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DEANDRAY

GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERS,SIMEON 02:26 74-68 V 6
02:25 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:18 74-71 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by PHANEUF,ALEC

MISS JUMPER by BUREAU,NATHAN 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by DUMBU,PANASHE 02:02
02:02 MISS FT by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:02 MISS FT by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by HYLTON,NIGEL 02:02

01:53 74-72 V 2 GOOD FT by LUK,TESLOCH
01:53 74-73 V 1 GOOD FT by LUK,TESLOCH
01:53 SUB IN by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN
01:53 SUB OUT by LUK,TESLOCH

GOOD JUMPER by HYLTON,NIGEL(in the paint) 01:42 76-73 V 3
01:37 SUB IN by LUK,TESLOCH
01:37 SUB OUT by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN
01:32 MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,BROCK

REBOUND DEF by HYLTON,NIGEL --
01:30 FOUL  by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC
01:30 SUB IN by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN
01:30 SUB OUT by LUK,TESLOCH

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:26
TURNOVER  by HYLTON,NIGEL 01:17

01:17 SUB IN by LUK,TESLOCH
01:17 SUB OUT by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN
01:12 MISS 3PTR by LUK,TESLOCH

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERS,SIMEON --
00:47 FOUL  by LUK,TESLOCH

MISS FT by HYLTON,NIGEL 00:47
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HYLTON,NIGEL 00:47 77-73 V 4
00:47 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM



00:32 77-75 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC
00:27 FOUL  by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC

MISS FT by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 00:27
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN 00:27 78-75 V 3
00:16 78-77 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by NEWTON,BROCK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:16

00:16 SUB IN by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN
00:16 SUB OUT by LUK,TESLOCH
00:09 FOUL  by NEWTON,BROCK

GOOD FT by HYLTON,NIGEL 00:09 79-77 V 2
GOOD FT by HYLTON,NIGEL 00:09 80-77 V 3

00:09 SUB IN by LUK,TESLOCH
00:09 SUB OUT by TOUNKARA,JUSTIN
00:00 MISS 3PTR by PIERRE-LOUIS,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN --


